PERSONAL

BUREAU POWELL STREET

PILE NO. 11984

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMAT	ION	
NAME:	T080 Selic	
HOME ADDRESS: 827 E. Cordove St. Vencouver, B. C.		
REGISTRATION NUMBER	R 06051	SEX: Male AGE: 50
OCCUPATION:	Dyyolo	ener, SEE W. Cordova St.
(If any business or business partnership with anyone; if pa	es carried on, state	where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself o
EMPLOYER:		wife to her business.
MARRIED?		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUS	BAND:	N-t
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR I		same as above
NAMES OF ANY LIVING		Kiyotoski (k)
ADDRESS		1-2-12
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN		same as above . Now at Slovan
AGE OF CHILDREN:		21 yrs. ANDV
STATEMENT OF ALL RI	EAL PROPERT	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
1. LOCATION AND DES	CRIPTION:	Q V The design of particulars give
		none V 9
		/
2. BUILDINGS AND OT	HER IMPROVE	MENTS:
		none
3. INSURANCE (Give par	rticulars; state v	where policies are)
		Done
4. TAXES (Amount and w	here payable)	none
		ristered claims or deposit of title deed)
. OCCUPANCY AND LE	ACDE AN	
	(II vacan	
		Rone

THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 I	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.
AO ,NI T	CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTERES
	CIVE THE WAYN STATES
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
HXTURES,	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, I
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	Oxov -
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
8	PARTICULARS OF LEAST AND THAT AND THAT
	CONTROL OF SELECTION OF SELECTI
	SOVIOCION ACIS ANDROS AS LES CONTOCOMOS AND ACIDITATION OF THE PARTY O
	TOCVILION VIND DESCRIBLION: SET CONGON SET APPOON SET A
	TOCVILION VND DESCRIBLION: 883 E COMON 38 APROBA
	TOCVILION VND DESCRIBLION SEX E CONGON SEX ASSESSMENT TOCVILION VND DESCRIBLION SEX E CONGON SEX E CONGON SEX ESTATION
	TOCVATION AND DESCRIPTION BRY R. CONGON Str., Vancous
	TVANDIORDS AVAILE VAND AND RESCRIPTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: DOME 5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN OTHERS: DOME 6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, notes) 7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES RODE 8. BANK ACCOUNTS: DOME 9. LIFE INSURANCE: Productial Insurance Co. \$1000.00. DOSSESSION: Number unicosm. Beneficiary as wife, Ab. 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. 11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: DOME 12. TRADE DEBTS: BODE 22. TRADE DEBTS:	to whom) (State whereabouts) Policy 16 conditions
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN OTHERS: DODG 6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, none 7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES none 9. LIPE INSURANCE: Productial Insurance Co. \$1009.00s. DOGGO THE SECURITIES NOT THE SECURITIES NONE 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. 11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: NONE	to whom) (State whereabouts) Policy in the second
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, none) 7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES none 8. BANK ACCOUNTS: none 9. LIFE INSURANCE: Productial Insurance Co. \$1000.00. 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. 11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	(State whereabouts)
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES BOND BOND BOND BOND BOND LIFE INSURANCE: Prodential Insurance Go. \$1009.00. DOBSCHEICH; number unknown. Beneficiary at wife, All INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. BOND LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: BOND	(State whereabouts) Political in the state of the state
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: none 9. LIFE INSURANCE: Prodential Descriptions of \$1000.00. IDORSESSION: Number unknown. Beneficiary at vife. All 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. 11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: none 9. LIPE INSURANCE: Prodential Desurence Go. \$1000.00. 10000000000000000000000000000	
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: Dome 9. LIPE INSURANCE: Pridential Insurance Go. \$1009.00. Increases Ion; number unknown, Beneficiary m vifo, Ab 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS 11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: Dome LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	<u>4</u>
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. 11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none LIABILITIES; 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: none	<u>4</u>
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. 11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: none	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: Tools Too	
2 TRADE DEBTS:	
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my pro area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of sto or other securities, if any.	perty in the protected
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully disclose every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all and indirect.	all my property of my liabilities direct
Dated this State day of Switz 1942.	T.L.
Signature) Licela 8.71. Chope. Witness	Jobs.
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	
	But the state of t

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date aug. 2/43.

ur File No. 11984 ull Name 7180	Seichinname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 16057	Male - Female Age (check)
Former Address 827 6	· Coden St. City
Date Evacuated Julyze	(#2.17)Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Moran, BO
Married - Single (check) Name of Mother Names of Children under 16	Name of Wife (NSHIMILAA) (Name of Husband) Name of Father (Name of States)
Additional Information	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA EVACUATION SECTION HOME OFFICE, NEWARK, NEW JERSEY DATE Policy No. 12699913 PLEASE BEFER TO PARAGRAPI 296287 Claim No. WHEN WRITING TO THE HOME OFFICE, ADDRESS THE UNDERSIGNED AND REFER TO THE CLAIM to Reput Brut Building VANCOUVER BRITISH Columbia CANA R. C. GEORGE, Aminist Manager, Ordinary Claim Department, FOR H C VER ONLY P. O. Drawer 594, Newark 1, N. J. 1. We enclose our check in settlement of this claim. 5. Attached is. submitted with the claim. 2. We enclose claim settlement certificate. S. A check for 8 in payment of interest or instalments now due under the claim settlement certificate is also attached. 4. Details of settlement of additional policies are shown in the attached statements. STATEMENT OF SETTLEMENT POLICY No. 7 699913 Paid-Up Additions 139 02 1 428 04

Dividend - 21.71

and u additions - 37.35

Losa - 1139.02

abount of lose we in - 120.04

Tull - 120.06

Pros the amount of the chance we have paid the Department of Labour, Japanese Division, the sum of 380.30, being the amount of their claim on account of funeral expenses p id by them in connection with the burial of are. TOBO.

We are enclosing herewith a cheque for \$348.34 being the balance of the insurance settlement.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the enclosed

cheque.

Yours truly,

BRD/DD. Encs. B.R. Dusenbury, Administration Department.



Oh: Impendid

INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

HOME OFFICE: NEWARK, N. J

IN AUSTIN O'BRIEN, REGIONAL OFFICE CASHIER

ROOMS 711-714

VANCOUVER, B. C. August 17, 1945

EVACUATION SECTION

M-699913 Claim Check

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg.
Hastings & Granville Sts.
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Our Head Office advises us a cash surrender check in the amount of \$412.18, payable to Tobo Seiichi, Slocan City, R.C. in connection with Policy No. M-699913 was forwarded under date of August 7th, 1945 to your department.

Kindly be advised we have this day received a letter from Tobo Seitchi stating that he has not up to the present date received the check from your office.

Please advise what disposition of the check has been made.

Trusting we will receive an early reply re the above.

Yours truly,

Regional Cashier.

DD

11984 August 10th, 1943. Moneyor Stages Septing Backing Co., The Community St., Res Settent TOBO Your a/c No. 6159. Replying to your letter of the 23rd ultimo recarding the above. We note that you cannot get any reply from 1000. We also wrote this a registered letter but he has not replied. From your letter of the 7th instant we see that you repossesses this machine prior to 1000; the terms to being wested in the Chartodian, therefore, the Chartodian has no objection to your having themselves this machine and treating the matter in the same way as you achially have dang. to we have your release of all claims against name already on Pille, we can not consider buts case as elesed. Yours truly, A. McAlister, Claims Department.



SINGER SEWING MACHINE COMPANY

INCORPORATED

742 GRANVILLE ST. VANCOUVER, B. C.

July 23 1943.

Mr A. McAlister. 506 Royal Bank Bld. City.

Bear Sir.

We have done everything we can to locate this account, with your co operation, withour result.

We have the machine in our possession.

Lease No. Name.

Disol Stocan

Balance. Da te last payment

Balance.

Date last payment, for 1542

Legislation and 24 7 had been approximated by 29 7 had been approximated by 1 had been app

S.S.M.Co. O.S.Barker. N S.

448

Rec'd MIL 24 1943
File No. 1/984
Ans. W.
Reland TAC Class

SINGER SEVING MACRINE COMPANY

742 GRANVILLE, ST. VANCOUVER, B. C.

April 9 1943.

Total APR 1.0.1948

Seich 1080. #01625. Interment Casp. CUATION SECTION

hr A. McAlister. 506 Royal Bank Bld. City.

Dear Mr McAlister.

We are in receipt of a post card from one S.1080 # 604 Interment Camp 101. He states "Received your most unexpected letter of March 23rd concerning about the Singer Machine but have never bought it from you. I guess you have the grong person so please check it up carefully again".

The only information we have is party was in the Hat Cleaning business at 321 West Cordova and then at 827 East Oprdova St.

The balance is \$80.00 and we have done all we can to locate lesses who has never got in touch with us and nothing has been paid since last June. Would you please release this machine. Cancellation of claim attached.

Yours truly Singer Sewing Machine Co. G.S.Barker. M S.A